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STATE SUPERINTENDENT’S LEADERSHIP ADVISORY COUNCIL

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 1			Chairman - Dr. Joseph O. Cox, Jr.											Superintendent, Colonial Heights City Public Schools
joseph_cox@colonialhts.net				512 Boulevard
nancy_bosher@colonialhts.net			Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834-3798
(Nancy Bosher, Adm. Assistant)			(804) 526-3400	FAX (804) 526-4524

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 2			Chairman – Dr. Ashby Kilgore 
							Superintendent, Newport News City Public Schools
Ashby.kilgore@nn.k12.va.us 				12465 Warwick Boulevard
Charlotte.colbert@nn.k12.va.us			Newport News, Virginia 23606-3041
Kim.hinton@nn.k12.va.us				(757) 591-4502	FAX (757) 599-8270
							
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 3			Chairman – Mr. David Clint Stables, III                 								Superintendent, Northumberland County Public Schools
cstables@nucps.net					2172 Northumberland Highway
ldaye@nucps.net					Lottsburg, Virginia 22511					
(Lisa Day, Adm. Assistant)				(804) 529-6134	FAX (804) 529-6449
							
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 4			Chairman – Dr. Gail E. Pope		 
							Superintendent, Manassas City Public Schools
gpope@manassas.k12.va.us				9000 Tudor Lane
blepre@manassas.k12.va.us				Manassas, Virginia 20110
(Barbara Lepre, Adm. Assistant)			(571) 377-6008	FAX  (571) 257-8807

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 5			Chairman – Dr. Rosa S. Atkins	 
							Superintendent, Charlottesville City Public Schools
Rosa.atkins@ccs.k12.va.us				1562 Dairy Road
Joyce.Hutchinson@ccs.k12.va.us			Charlottesville, Virginia 22903-1304
(Joyce Hutchinson, Adm. Assistant)			(434) 245-2400	FAX (434) 245-2603

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 6			Chairman – Dr. H. Alan Seibert 	
							Superintendent, Salem City Public Schools
aseibert@salem.k12.va.us				510 South College Avenue
kjordan@salem.k12.va.us				Salem, Virginia 24153-5054
(Kathy A. Jordan, Adm. Assistant)			(540) 389-0130 	FAX (540) 389-4135

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 7			Chairman – Dr. Elizabeth O. Thomas 
							Superintendent, Grayson County Public Schools
ethomas@grayson.k12.va.us				P. O. Box 888
mpaisley@grayson.k12.va.us 			Independence, Virginia 24348-0888
(Mrs. Mary Paisley)					(276) 773-2832	FAX (276) 773-2939

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 8			Chairman – Dr. James Thornton 
							Superintendent, Mecklenburg County Public Schools
jthornton@mcpsweb.org				175 Mayfield Drive, P. O. Box 190
sshuttleworth@mcpsweb.org				Boydton, Virginia 23917
(Ms. Sharon Shuttleworth)				(434) 738-6111	FAX (434) 738-6679
